AGI Course Satisfaction Responses

We continue to evaluate our courses by regularly reaching out to current and former students
about their experience. From our surveys, we know that around 60% of our students are
interested in making Gunsmithing a career and the remaining 40% look to Gunsmithing as a
hobby. We also know that 94% of those who have made Gunsmithing a part- or full-time career
are self-employed. We wanted to share with you their impressions of the AGI courses.

Do you believe the course prepares you to be a Gunsmith?
Yes 98.49%

No 1.51%

Rate of Expectations — On a scale of 1 to 5, how well did the course meet your expectations?

1 —The course did not meet my expectations 21%

2 —The course somewhat met my expectations 2.14%
3 - The course met my expectations 8.78%
4 — The course strongly met my expectations 31.05%
5 —The course exceeded my expectations 57.82%

Instructors — From 1 to 4, how would you rate the instructors?

1 - The instructors did not meet my expectations 21%

2 — The instructors somewhat met my expectations 1.28%
3 - The instructors met my expectations 5.56%
4 —The instructors strongly met my expectations 25.64%
5 —The instructors exceeded my expectations 67.31%

Quality of Programming- From 1-5, how would you rate the content quality of the instruction?
1 — The content and quality of instruction did not meet my expectations 0%
2 — The content and quality of instruction somewhat met my expectations 1.17%

3 - The content and quality of instruction met my expectations 6.20%



4 — The content and quality of instruction strongly met my expectations 27.14%

5 —The content and quality of instruction exceeded my expectations 64.96%

Course Preparation - Did the course material prepare you for the tests?
Yes 89.5%

No .64%

Course Completion — Did you complete the course in the time frame that worked best for your
schedule?

Yes 57.39%
No 1.07%

Not yet completed  41.54%

Course Completion Rate — How long did it take to complete the course?

3-6 months 13.57%
6 mos- 1 year 22.32%
1-2- years 17.29%
>2 years 8.9%

>3 37.86%

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE TAKEN AGI COURSES —

TOTAL NUMBER OF STUDENTS AWARDED CERTIFICATES —



